Commissioner of Patents & Tradem

06-30-2000



Washington, D.C. 20231

	FORM PTO-1619A RE((Rev. 6-99)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 101394869 Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
	1. Submission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	2. Name of Conveying Party(ies): SUTO, Kaoru Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes X No
	Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	4. Nature of conveyance:
	Name: SHACHIHATA, INC.	X Assignment Merger
	Street Address: 69, Amatsuka-cho, 4-chome Nishi-ku, Nagoya-shi City: Aichi-ken State/Country: JAPAN Zip:	Security Agreement Change of Name Other:
		No Execution Date(s): 05152000
	If this document is being filed together with a new app the first execution date of the application is: X The filing date of the application is: 03292000	
	6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:	7. Number of applications and patents involved: 1
	CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 or JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PL 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. P65268US0	8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account 06-1358
1	,	IOT USE THIS SPACE
05/20/2000 PM 03 FC:561	To the best of nth the dige and belief, the is a true copy of the original document. Allen S. Melser/Reg. 27,215 Name of Person Signing/ Reg. #	June 16, 2000 Signature Date Total number of pages excluding cover sheet: -1-

JPH&S 103-11/99

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Kaoru SUTO	
		(2)		******
		(3)		*******
				and
		(5)	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations	
			to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, undersigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to	paid , the
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6)	SHACHIHATA INC.	
<i>(</i> 7)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7)	of 69, Amatsuka-cho 4-chome, Nishi-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aid	chi-ker
(8)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u>	(8)	a Corporation of JAPAN	JAPA
	Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	•	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as	3, its
(9)	Insert Identification of Invention,	(9)	Changeable Character Stamp	
• •	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number			
	·	•	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Ame	erica
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and		Said application having been March 29, 2000 (and assign	
	Serial No., if known		Serial No. 29/120,917)	,
	1) The undersigned agree(s) to exe	cute all pa	apers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications the	erent
United S	 The undersigned agree(s) to per The undersigned hereby authorities resulting from this application 	form all aff rize(s) and or any co	f Industrial Property or similar agreements. firmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assign d request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of ontinuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, nivey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not exec	f the and
any agr	eement in conflict herewith.			
right to	sue for, and collect damages for, a	iny and all	nee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including I acts of past and future infringement.	
20004, t States F	the power to insert on this assignme Patent and Trademark Office for rec	ent any fur	w firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C ther identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the Un of this document.	3. iited
1	n witness whereof, executed by the	undersig	ned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	May 15, 2000 Na	me of Inve	The transfer of the transfer o	AL)
Date	Na	me of Inve	typed name signature (SE	ALV
•			typed name signature	AL)
Date	Nar	me of Inve	•	AL)
. .			typed name signature	
Date	Na	me of inve		AL)
Date	. Nar	me of Inve		Δ1)
-			typed name signature	·,
hen the	This assignment should preferably execution by the inventor(s) should	y be signe d be witne	ed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If no assed by at least two witnesses who sign here:	t,
	ditional inventor's names and signa		Witness Shings Horoshi	
	a senarate sheet			

LAW OFFICES OF

Witness

JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JPH&S 7/98

PATENT REEL: 010878 FRAME: 0772

1	0	11	ť
---	---	----	---

DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY U.S.A.

ALL PATENTS, INCLUDING DESIGN FOR APPLICATION BASED ON PCT; PARIS CONVENTION; NON PRIORITY; OR PROVISIONAL APPLICATIONS

FOR ATTORNEYS' USE ONLY
ATTORNEYS' DOCKET NO.

		Chang	<u>eable Char</u>	acter Stamp					
which is describ	ped and claimed in:	PCT I	nternational Application	n No.			filed		
		the sp	pecification in application	on Serial No. 29/120,9	17		filed	March	29. 200
		(if a	(if applicable) and amended on						
i acknowledge I hereby claim i foreign applicat	the duty to disclose informal oreign priority benefits unde ion for patent or inventor's c	ion which is ma r Title 35, Unite	aterial to patentability a ed States Code, §119 (entified specification, including the as defined in Title 37, Code of Fer (a)-(d) of any foreign application(hat of the application on which pri	deral Regulat s) for patent (ians, §1.56. or inventor's cer	tificate listed below and	d have also ide	entified below any
Prior Foreign A 26789/			JAPAN		01/10	/1999	Priority	Claimed	
(Number)		(Co	untry)	(Day	/Month/Year	Filed)	Yes	No	
(Number)		(Co	untry)	(Day	/Month/Year	Filed)	Yes	No	
(Number)		(Co	(Country)		ay/Month/Year Filed)		Yes	No	
I hereby claim t	he benefit under Title 35, Ur	nited States Co	de,§119(e) of any Unit	ed States provisional application	(s) listed belo	w:			
Application No.			Filing Date	Applicat			Filing C		
disclosed in the	prior United States applicat	ion in the mann	ner provided by the firs	I States application(s) listed below It paragraph of Title 35, United St came available between the filing	ates Code, §	112, I acknowle	dge the duty to disclos	e information v	vhich is material
(A	pplication Serial No.)			(Filing Date)		(Stat	us: patented, pending,	abandoned)	
ransact all bus 69); MARVIN IAM E. PLAYE	ness in the Patent and T R. STERN (20,640); ALI ER (31,409); YOON S. H	rademark Off LEN S. MELS AM (45,307)	ice connected there SER (27,215); MICH and NATHANIEL A	g attorneys (Registration No.) with. HARVEY B. JACOBSC HAEL R. SLOBASKY (26,421 HUMPHRIES (22,772)	N, JR. (20,4); JONATH	851); D. DOUG IAN L. SCHE	GLAS PRICE (24,51 RER (29,851); IRW	14); JOHN CL	ARKE HÖLMA
SEND CO	DRRESPONDENCE TO	CUSTON	IER NO. 00136				E CALLS TO:		
	140000				1 (1	olease use Ati	torney's Docket No.)) (202) 638-6	6666
	PROFESS 4	IONAL LIMIT 100 SEVENTI	E, HOLMAN & FED LIABILITY COINTED LIABILITY COINTED TO STREET, N.W. ON, D.C. 20004		1	ACOBSO	N, PRICE, HOL	MAN & S	TERN
ntor(s) name r	PROFESS 4	IONAL LIMIT 100 SEVENTI WASHINGTO	ED LIABILITY COI H STREET, N.W. ON, D.C. 20004	MPANY	1	ACOBSO	N, PRICE, HOL	MAN & S	TERN
FULL NAME *	PROFESS 4 must include at least one FAMILY NAME	IONAL LIMIT 100 SEVENTI WASHINGTO	ED LIABILITY COI H STREET, N.W. ON, D.C. 20004	MPANY	1	ACOBSO	N, PRICE, HOL	MAN & S	TERN
FULL NAME * OF INVENTOR	PROFESS A must include at least one FAMILY NAME SUTO	IONAL LIMIT 100 SEVENTI WASHINGTO	ED LIABILITY COI H STREET, N.W. ON, D.C. 20004	me. GIVEN NAME Kaoru	J	ACOBSO	N, PRICE, HOL NAL LIMITED LIAI	MAN & S	TERN
FULL NAME *	PROFESS A must include at least one FAMILY NAME SUTO CITY	IONAL LIMIT IOD SEVENTI WASHINGTO unabbreviate	ED LIABILITY COI H STREET, N.W. ON, D.C. 20004	MPANY me. GIVEN NAME	J	ACOBSO	MIDDLE NAME	MAN & S	TERN
FULL NAME * OF INVENTOR RESIDENCE &	profess must include at least one FAMILY NAME SUTO CITY Nagoya-sh Post office Address 210, Fujinol	IONAL LIMIT 100 SEVENTI WASHINGTO unabbreviate i ESS <i -danc<="" td=""><td>TED LIABILITY COINT STREET, N.W. DN, D.C. 20004 and first or middle name to the control of the c</td><td>me. GIVEN NAME Kaoru STATE OR FOREIGN COU</td><td>J</td><td>ACOBSO PROFESSIC</td><td>MIDDLE NAME COUNTRY OF CIT JAPAN TE OR COUNTRY</td><td>LMAN & S BILITY COM</td><td>TERN</td></i>	TED LIABILITY COINT STREET, N.W. DN, D.C. 20004 and first or middle name to the control of the c	me. GIVEN NAME Kaoru STATE OR FOREIGN COU	J	ACOBSO PROFESSIC	MIDDLE NAME COUNTRY OF CIT JAPAN TE OR COUNTRY	LMAN & S BILITY COM	TERN
FULL NAME * DF INVENTOR RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP POST OFFICE	PROFESS A must include at least one FAMILY NAME SUTO CITY Nagoya-sh: Post office addressed for Fujinol Fujisato-che FAMILY NAME	IONAL LIMIT 100 SEVENTI WASHINGTO unabbreviate i ESS <i -danc<="" td=""><td>TED LIABILITY COINT STREET, N.W. DN, D.C. 20004 and first or middle name to the control of the c</td><td>me. GIVEN NAME Kaoru STATE OR FOREIGN COU Aichi-ken CITY</td><td>J</td><td>ACOBSO PROFESSIC</td><td>MIDDLE NAME COUNTRY OF CIT JAPAN</td><td>LMAN & S BILITY COM</td><td>TERN PANY</td></i>	TED LIABILITY COINT STREET, N.W. DN, D.C. 20004 and first or middle name to the control of the c	me. GIVEN NAME Kaoru STATE OR FOREIGN COU Aichi-ken CITY	J	ACOBSO PROFESSIC	MIDDLE NAME COUNTRY OF CIT JAPAN	LMAN & S BILITY COM	TERN PANY
FULL NAME * DF INVENTOR RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP POST OFFICE ADDRESS FULL NAME *	nust include at least one FAMILY NAME SUTO CITY Nagoya-sh: Post office ADDR 210, Fujinol Fujisato-che FAMILY NAME	IONAL LIMIT 100 SEVENTI WASHINGTO unabbreviate i ESS <i -danc<="" td=""><td>TED LIABILITY COINT STREET, N.W. DN, D.C. 20004 and first or middle name to the control of the c</td><td>me. GIVEN NAME Kaoru STATE OR FOREIGN COU Aichi-ken CITY Nagoya-shi</td><td>NTRY</td><td>ACOBSO PROFESSIC</td><td>MIDDLE NAME COUNTRY OF CIT JAPAN E OR COUNTRY Chi-ken, JA</td><td>LMAN & S BILITY COM TIZENSHIP ZIP (</td><td>TERN PANY</td></i>	TED LIABILITY COINT STREET, N.W. DN, D.C. 20004 and first or middle name to the control of the c	me. GIVEN NAME Kaoru STATE OR FOREIGN COU Aichi-ken CITY Nagoya-shi	NTRY	ACOBSO PROFESSIC	MIDDLE NAME COUNTRY OF CIT JAPAN E OR COUNTRY Chi-ken, JA	LMAN & S BILITY COM TIZENSHIP ZIP (TERN PANY
FULL NAME * DF INVENTOR RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP POST OFFICE ADDRESS FULL NAME * DF INVENTOR RESIDENCE &	nust include at least one FAMILY NAME SUTO CITY Nagoya-sh: POST OFFICE ADDR 210, Fujinol Fujisato-che FAMILY NAME CITY	IONAL LIMIT 100 SEVENTI WASHINGTO unabbreviate i ESS ci-danc o, Meit	TED LIABILITY COINT STREET, N.W. DN, D.C. 20004 and first or middle name to the control of the c	me. GIVEN NAME Kaoru STATE OR FOREIGN COU Aichi-ken CITY Nagoya-shi GIVEN NAME	NTRY	STAT	MIDDLE NAME COUNTRY OF CITAL JAPAN TE OR COUNTRY Chi-ken, JAMIDDLE NAME	TIZENSHIP	TERN PANY
FULL NAME * DF INVENTOR RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP POST OFFICE ADDRESS FULL NAME * DF INVENTOR RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP POST OFFICE	nust include at least one FAMILY NAME SUTO CITY Nagoya-sh: POST OFFICE ADDRI FAMILY NAME CITY POST OFFICE ADDRI FAMILY NAME FAMILY NAME	IONAL LIMIT 100 SEVENTI WASHINGTO unabbreviate i ESS ci-danc o, Meit	TED LIABILITY COINT STREET, N.W. DN, D.C. 20004 and first or middle name to the control of the c	me. GIVEN NAME Kaoru STATE OR FOREIGN COU Aichi-ken CITY Nagoya-shi GIVEN NAME STATE OR FOREIGN COU	NTRY	STAT	MIDDLE NAME COUNTRY OF CITY ADDLE NAME COUNTRY Chi-ken, JA MIDDLE NAME COUNTRY OF CITY COUNTRY OF CITY	TIZENSHIP	CODE
FULL NAME * DF INVENTOR RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP POST OFFICE ADDRESS FULL NAME * DF INVENTOR RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP POST OFFICE ADDRESS FULL NAME *	nust include at least one FAMILY NAME SUTO CITY Nagoya-sh: POST OFFICE ADDRI FAMILY NAME CITY POST OFFICE ADDRI FAMILY NAME FAMILY NAME	IONAL LIMIT 100 SEVENTI WASHINGTO unabbreviate i ESS ci-danc o, Meit	TED LIABILITY COINT STREET, N.W. DN, D.C. 20004 and first or middle name to the control of the c	me. GIVEN NAME Kaoru STATE OR FOREIGN COU Aichi-ken CITY Nagoya-shi GIVEN NAME STATE OR FOREIGN COU CITY	NTRY	STAT	MIDDLE NAME COUNTRY OF CIT MIDDLE NAME COUNTRY Chi-ken, JA MIDDLE NAME COUNTRY OF CIT	TIZENSHIP ZIP (CODE
FULL NAME * DEFINITION OF INVENTOR RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP POST OFFICE ADDRESS FULL NAME * DEFINITION OFFI ADDRESS FUL	PROFESS Anust include at least one FAMILY NAME SUTO CITY Nagoya-sh: POST OFFICE ADDR 210, Fujinol Fujisato-che FAMILY NAME CITY POST OFFICE ADDRI FAMILY NAME CITY CITY	i ESS Ci -danc D, Meit	TED LIABILITY COINT STREET, N.W. DN, D.C. 20004 and first or middle name to the control of the c	me. GIVEN NAME KAOTU STATE OR FOREIGN COU Aichi-ken CITY Nagoya-shi GIVEN NAME STATE OR FOREIGN COU CITY	NTRY	STAT	MIDDLE NAME COUNTRY OF CIT JAPAN FOR COUNTRY Chi-ken, JA MIDDLE NAME COUNTRY OF CIT E OR COUNTRY	TIZENSHIP ZIP (ZIP (CODE
FULL NAME * DEFINITION OF INVENTOR RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP POST OFFICE ADDRESS FULL NAME * DEFINITION OF INVENTOR RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP POST OFFICE ADDRESS FULL NAME * DEFINITION OF INVENTOR RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP POST OFFICE ADDRESS HER GEGARA THA MENTS WERE MARKETER THE TOP INVENTOR RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP POST OFFICE ADDRESS HER GEGARA THA MENTS WERE MARKETER THE TOP INVENTOR TH	PROFESS A must include at least one FAMILY NAME SUTO CITY Nagoya—sh: POST OFFICE ADDRI FAMILY NAME CITY POST OFFICE ADDRI FAMILY NAME CITY POST OFFICE ADDRI All statements made he de with the knowledge the	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	TED LIABILITY COINT STREET, N.W. ON, D.C. 20004 and first or middle nate of the control of the	me. GIVEN NAME Kaoru STATE OR FOREIGN COU Aichi-ken CITY Nagoya-shi GIVEN NAME STATE OR FOREIGN COU CITY GIVEN NAME	NTRY NTRY de on inforr	STAT STAT STAT STAT	MIDDLE NAME COUNTRY OF CIT JAPAN TE OR COUNTRY Chi-ken, JA MIDDLE NAME COUNTRY OF CIT E OR COUNTRY MIDDLE NAME COUNTRY COUNTRY COUNTRY TE OR COUNTRY MIDDLE NAME COUNTRY OF CIT THE OR COUNTRY MIDDLE NAME COUNTRY OF CIT	TIZENSHIP ZIP C ZIP C ZIP C	CODE CODE
FULL NAME * DF INVENTOR RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP POST OFFICE ADDRESS FULL NAME * DF INVENTOR RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP POST OFFICE ADDRESS FULL NAME * DF INVENTOR RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP POST OFFICE ADDRESS FULL NAME * DF INVENTOR RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP POST OFFICE ADDRESS THE MET OF	PROFESS A must include at least one FAMILY NAME SUTO CITY Nagoya—sh: POST OFFICE ADDRI FAMILY NAME CITY POST OFFICE ADDRI FAMILY NAME CITY POST OFFICE ADDRI All statements made he de with the knowledge the	i ESS ci -danc co, Meit ESS rein of my ow and willful false aments may juite the same and the s	TED LIABILITY COINT STREET, N.W. ON, D.C. 20004 and first or middle nate of the control of the	me. GIVEN NAME KAOTI STATE OR FOREIGN COU Aichi-ken CITY Nagoya-shi GIVEN NAME STATE OR FOREIGN COU CITY GIVEN NAME STATE OR FOREIGN COU CITY CITY GIVEN NAME	NTRY NTRY de on inforr	STAT STAT mation and be apprisonment on the prisonment of the pr	MIDDLE NAME COUNTRY OF CIT JAPAN TE OR COUNTRY Chi-ken, JA MIDDLE NAME COUNTRY OF CIT E OR COUNTRY MIDDLE NAME COUNTRY COUNTRY COUNTRY TE OR COUNTRY MIDDLE NAME COUNTRY OF CIT THE OR COUNTRY MIDDLE NAME COUNTRY OF CIT	TIZENSHIP ZIP (ZIP (ZIP (ZIP (ZIP (ZIP (ZIP (ZIP (ZIP (ZIP (ZIP (ZIP (ZIP (ZIP (ZIP (ZIP (ZIP (ZIP (ZIP (ZIP (ZIP (ZIP (ZIP (ZIP (ZIP (ZIP (ZIP (ZIP (ZIP (ZIP (ZIP (ZIP (ZIP (ZIP (ZIP (ZIP (ZIP (ZIP (ZIP (ZIP (ZIP (ZIP (ZIP (ZIP (ZIP (ZIP (ZIP (ZIP (ZIP (ZIP (ZIP (CODE CODE

__]Additional inventors are named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto

© JPH&S 1995 8/95; 1/00 (COPYING WITHOUT DELETIONS PERMITTED)

RECORDED: 06/16/2000

PATENT REEL: 010878 FRAME: 0773